
\ 	 IS 

Nir,c7,:,  Nine 011!\ 	 k a 0.051'.1,  Bc:ov, :; ...11 '411,2 

ClU 

ol 1:1 c:CIL: 11 

[1.-n 	Si' 	 

- 	iliCC Iii .11CH 	.Vii:iratC1 /4.i 	 j 	I 	\  

Avert 1CIL:C[:,1 i Ue R 1).1% 	WIC' 1 CLHH:L1 

:1\ alLibk.. th.c 	bidLicr 	 (111:111I111:!(1 

131.00:CI'S (11.10!,- Li 	 Did c)!:.; :11'1,11,1111w:  

its.9.69,499/- (ItAn-)ec:p Nine I.,ne Siva, N ii 	111,n;-cnd Powr 11,iinned 



!!. IN,"); I  

I 	,1r) 

; ! 

CI 	 \ 

I'10)( 

1 

K !).111 

Ni 
P.s.9.75 

t. li!)) :11.!!). 

R.);:).7H(Th - 

}3!)- 

- 	1 H1-1,1-1!)! J!..,1..) 

- 	l!;-;):,;) „ Po. 

(! 	 `.\ 	 :2-1!!,;! 

• 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

   

I 	. Name of Procuring .Agency: 	K.ARACI II WATER rK: SEWERAGE BOARD 

Tender Reference No:   SPPRA Serial No.30402 	I.D 	 

Tender Description/Name of 	1CLEANING / DESILTING RCC SEWERAGE PIPE 
Workltem: 	 LINE 30" DIA 18" AT NEAR SLANTS BANGLOWS TO 

NEAR AL-AZIIAR GARDEN E.C. 30, SCHEME-33 

it Method of Procurement:  Single Stage (One Env clop) 

Tender Published: 	 Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 
	

Total Bid Documents Sold: 

Total Bid Received: 	 3 Nos 

  

Technical Bid Opening Date 

(if applicable):  

No. of Bid Technically Qualified 

(if1 applicable) 

Bid is) Rejected: 

        

          

          

l) 

         

          

          

    

02 Nos  

30-11-2016 

     

         

  

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

       

         

12 	BID Ev %IA A 110\ REPORT  

NAME OF FIRM 
( 051 01- F(RIA) / BIDDER 
Itl 	I HE BIDDER 

1,NI.ING 
IN I LIININ 
O 	( ON I 

( 0\11' \It Is()N. 
\\ I III  

LNII\I \III) 
( ()NI 

RF SO\ I OR VI EP I UN( L 	BENI %141.S 
121 	II ( 	I ION 

Ol 	Nluharninal 

Khan & Bros 

1{s.0.69,499 . - I.ou.est 
1(i 0.051% 

Belo \\ 

Pa y Order and other documents 

are available. P.O # AAA 
Substantial 

13293852 dt:24-I 1-2016 

Rs.20.000/-ftom ABE. Paposh 

Nagar Branch, Karachi 

IM/s.Masii 

in 	Khan & 	Rs.9,71.499 

Brothers 

7.155% 

Ahovc  
Pay Order and other documents 

t II- Reip011s \ 
are not mailable. 

the Il.F1 Concerned for compliance o'Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Gul Muhammad Khan & Brothers 

declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 

Competent .-Authority 

3 Nos 

INTs.Shilh 

03 	I distil & 	Rs.9.75.030 . - 
4i 0.519% 	Pa \ Order and other documents 

Abo \ e 	 are not a \ 
R esporoi \ 

I3rothers 

the all concerned bidders are being n formed according] \ 

{Niaz. Ahmed Shaikh) 	 (Snititil- ague) 	 (Macisood Ahmed Shaikh) 

A.A.O ( District NEMO 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KW. ) 

Member 1 Secretan 	 Audit - KN1C Member 	 Member 

(Imdad 1 lu \sal]) Nlagsi I 	 (Saleem Ahmed) 
SI (District NIalir) 	 Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member 	 Convener 



lNitri-AltioLd Shaikh) 
A. \ 0 (District Malin 
Member Secrctar 

(Sail-tit- Jamie) 
Addl. Director Internal 
Audit KM() - Member 

C 

Name of Work: CLEANING / DESICHING RC(' S 

AL-A 

   

Item 

No 
Description of Work 

 

 

Cleaning inside Ne%\ erage line completel} restori 

space ./ diameter of pipe lines by labour and equip') 

Itlectricall} dri% end Including accessories like 

buckets and draggers suing from 6" to 18" dia then 

action (No of passes shall be as man \ as required) • 

in two phases (First phase entire length from down 

bringing down peak hours sewage to flow inside pi 

and in 2nd phase from up stream to down stream c 

no silt to observed in bucket (6" dia to I8" dia) 

water finally passing a hall of 12" lesser then the • 

no exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia pit 

cleaning. The job including all the hire / cost 

accessories of above wincing machine ' devises 

with winching drum set hating. steel rope pulley n 

bucket 6" to 18" dia hocks and other protection 

traffic signs. traffic cones ensuring no damages to 

ensuring safety to labourand other public property 

of silts / solid during desi king and clearance of sit( 

full satisfaction of site Engineer. 	30" dia 

 

IS" dia 

 

 

1 0 immuc)ii 	coRRix 	('OS 

 

   



'N.tNiaz Ahmed Shaikh) 
A.A.() (District NIalir) 
Member Secretary 

No.SPPRA Serial No. 30402  

Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: CLEANING / DESILTING RCC SEWERAGE PIPE LINE 30" DIA 
IS" AT NEAR SUNNLY BANGLOWS TO NEAR AL-AZHAR 
GARDEN U.C. 30, SCHEME-33  

   

MINUTES OF 13I1) OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 30-11 -2010 I'M' 

opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. the meeting \\ as  

attended b‘ all following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders, 

(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

M/s.Gul Muhammad Khan & Brothers 

Nfs.Masil Khan & Brothers 

NI s.Shah Faisal & Brothers 

3. 	The bids \\ ere  opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 

Comm ince. 

s 	
ame of Firm 	Quoted Price N 	

Amount of 
Pav Order No. / Date No 	- 	 Bid Securit) 	' 

N1 s.Gul 
01 	•Nluhammad 

' Khan & Brothers 

Rs.9,69.499/- Rs 20.000/- 
P.O k' AAA 13293852 dt: 24-11-2016 from 

A131. Paposh Nagar Branch. Karachi 

'Nks.Masil Khan 
02 

!& Brothers 
Rs.,_7  I .499/.. - Pay Order not Attached 

1
NIs.Shath Faisal 

03 Rs.9.75,030/- 
& Brothers 

Pa \ Order not Attached 

The bids do not contain an cutting or over- \\ riting. 

khe committee shall e \amine all the bids as per the qualification 	eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and hid security submitted b \ the 

bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the rote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Sail-til- acme) 	 (Maqsoo I Ad med Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintend'ng Engineer (KNIC) 

Audit KNIC Member 	 Member 

(Inidad Hussain Nlagsi) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Si (District Malir) 
	

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Member 
	

Convener 



Eligibility Qualification Criteria 
S. 

No. 

Registration kith PLC (irapplicable) 

\ 1 \ 

Registration kith Silldh Revenue Board (S103) 

Qualification Criteria: 

No 

No 	 No 

SIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 30402  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive I3idding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description or ss ork: CLEANING / DESILTING RCC SEWERAGE PIPE LINE 30" DIA 
IS" AT NEAR MANLY BANCLOWS TO NEAR AL-AZHAR 
GARDEN U.C. 30, SCHEME-33  

Date of Opening: 	30-11-2016 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility' Qualification Criteria: 

Sales I aX Reeistration (I:13R) 

Bidders' Name 

NI siGul Muhammad Miis.Masil Khan ; 	NI/s.Shah 

Khan & Bros 	1 	& Bros 	!Faisal &  Bros 

1 	
N/A 

Yes 	 No 

No Yes No 

No 

N A 

Minimum three \ ears' experience of 	ant 

1urnoser of at least last three years 

Required Bid Secarits is attached. 

Yes No 	 No 

Yes 

Yes 

Bid is signed. named and stamped bs the 
authorized person of the firm along \A ith 

Authorization letter. 

Yes 
	

Yes 	 Yes 

Am other tactor deemed to be relevant by the 

procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-

44 

lb. 	Qualified disqualified 

N/A 

Qualified 

N/A N A 

Disqualified 	Disqualified 

li 

  

IN-UVAlimed Shaikh) (Sail-id-Hague) (Mails «) Ahmed Shaikh) 

:\.A.0 (District NIalir) Additional Director Internal Superintendi Thr Engineer (KNIC) 

Member 	Seeretars Audit— 	Member Member 

ttireailal  • 

mdud Ilussain Magid) 

Sdi ( District :Shift) 

Nlember 

(Saleem Ahmed) 

Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



S.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF PERSON & J SIGNATURE 
	 DESIGNATION  

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD  

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR. 

NAME OF WORK: ('LEANING DESILTING RC(' SEWERAGE PIPE LINE 30-  DIA.  18-  M.A. AI 
NEAR SUNNLY BANOLOWS '10 NEAR .AL-A/HAR GARDEN.LC-30. 
SCHEME-33.  

Date of Opening & Time: 30-11-2016, at 2.30 P.M. 

Estimated Cost: Rs.9.60.903 

SPPRA's Serial No. 30402 



4 0 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BO to 
i:061A14 HI:SOURCES DEVLIGD ..EN I-  AND AL:MINISIRA-I ION Dt 	!DI (.! 

PHONc. NC. 01:1 — 90231464 - 021 — 

No. KV-VC:SE/D. rvl. ED/Hi RE) 6,Ase .250 	 Date,  • 

CC  

pe,,ersteince ofce.fetesi order No Vt\RIO,SE/D.fol.DfFiletLesteteseet. 

- .C- 	reejara res; cmast 	ote-e. bie 	eseette-et 

for 	e e eeesanoo 	Nalt• 	 e 

etc. • ee6.201S. 	Syuc. 

D.Fe. J. . te. V . Sincti ;retie; be roar!.  au .e._:',idol ensteste 

Kiev:LC as 'Niel-rper. 

eeis Issues e. 	:he ascrovtce 	DD7D-D-1 

is)ey iylanteiDing iTiiruct,,,HHt-Hiee 

to ;1 /47;; 

:y Managing DI eats (TS) 

De; Mont-Deno Direetre-  eeDeefenomeD, KVI&SB 

4. Ocelot Er.gic.eer, Korangi, KVelreiSE: :;ombcf/SocretLlni 

5. Chief Engineer, Central, KMC / keeember 

syed iftiknuf-ei-HtLicesen D 	G, ..C. Serion 
\D-----Divisional Accounts Officer (Steen;). KW&SE / Member 

3 Sr Director (HRM). KMC .  

O. S.L East, Klrei&SB 

10. Director (IT) KW&SB 

el 1 D.rectcr A.dlye.giecteleteore KiletYcCe 

)2. Executive Engineer, (Sew-H1, clai»seeeloci Town. }WY& 
)3 71,9 (LEA) lecefel&SE 
• '.ges0 trESTT) ert'ete'SSSE,' 
e!S.Offece Copy 

:e.eosfur 

U 	 : Th.] 



C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

I
V

E
 S

T
A

T
E

  

M
is

. G
u
t
 M

u
h
a
m

m
a

d
 

K
h
a
n
  &

 B
ro

s.
  

.... 
C 
c 

2 
< 

.a. ...... 

0 
ri: a

co° 

c..- 

ir, 
_ 

.-.., .-. 

'I' 
if-) 

a., ..... 

oat 

CS 

1.; 
N 

_ 
r--- 
in 
r1 

00 c 
` 

r 
C 
 I 

— 

E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
o

st
  

..... 
= 
= 
C. 
2 
!. 

0 0.  
--. 
0 

,4 
—
,r, 

V

5 .,
  

r
1
 

 

4
5
4
.7

9
2

.8
(1

  

on a, 

CC'  

Co 

1.. 
co 04 

or= '0--
Z 

:-. ... 
... 

.0 
root: 
it -, 
r! 

Co 
X 
>oolo: 
c I 
— 

... • , 

... 
= 
... 
CO 

CY 

,-,7 

— —. 
0 
= 

C1 

rv.,  

— 
0 
— 

rr. 

D
e
sc

ri
p

ti
o

n
  o
f
 N

V
or

k
 

C
le

an
in

g  
in

s
id

e  
S

e
w

er
ag

e  
li

n
e
  c

o
m

p
le

te
ly

  r
es

to
ri

n
g

  o
r

ig
in

a
l 

s
ilt

  l
iv

e  

sp
ac

e  
/  
d

ia
m

e
te

r  
o

f 
p

ip
e  

li
n
es

  b
y  

la
b
o
u
r  

an
d

 e
q

u
ip

m
en

t  (
M

ec
ha

n
ic

a
lly

  /
  

E
le

c
tr

ic
a

lk
 d
ri

v
en

).  
In

c
lu

d
in

g,
  a

c
ce

ss
o

ri
e

s  
li

k
e
  p

u
ll

e y'
s
  s

te
e
l 

ro
p

e,
  

bu
c

ke
ts

  a
n

d  
d
ra

g
g

er
s  

s
iz

in
g  

fr
o

m
  6

" 
to

  1
8

" 
d

ia
  W

e
ir

  "
to

  a
n
d

 fr
o

" 
p

u
ll

in
g
  

ac
ti

on
  (

N
o
  o

f 
p

as
se

s  
s

ha
ll

 he
  a

s  
m

a
n
  a

s  
re

q
u

ir
ed

)  
w

o
u
ld

 h
e  

u
n

d
er

ta
k
en

  

in
  t

w
o

  p
h

as
es

  (
F

ir
st

  p
h

as
e  

en
ti

re
  l
e

ng
th

 f
ro

m
  d

o
n

 st
re

am
  t

o
  u

p
  s

tr
ea

m
)  

br
in

g
in

g  
d
o

w
n  

p
ea

k
 h

o
u

rs
  s

ew
ag

e  
to

  f
lo

w
  i

n
si

d
e  

p
ip

e  
li

n
e  

(a
s  

I n
ce

  i
lo

w
)  

a
n
d

 i
n

  2
n

d
 p

h
as

e  
fr

o
m

  u
p

  s
tr

ea
m

  t
o

  d
o

w
n  

s
tr

ea
m

  o
f 

en
ti

re
  l
e

ng
th

 u
si

n
g

  

no
  s

il
t  
to

  o
b

se
rv

e
d  

in
  b

u
c

ke
t  
(

6
" 

d
ia

  t
o

  1
8

" 
d
ia

)  e
x

c
ep

t  
o

n
ly

  s
ew

ag
e  

a  
te

  r  
fi

n
a

ll
y  

p
as

s
in

g  
a
  b

a
ll

 o
f 

1
2

" 
le

ss
er

  t
he

n  
th

e  
d
ia

m
e

te
r  
o

f 
p

ip
e  

b
u

t  

no
  e

x
ce

e
d

in
g

  
4
8

" 
d

ia
  h

a
ll

 e
ve

n  
fo

r  
la

rg
er

  d
ia

  p
ip

e  
to

  e
ns

u
re

  p
er

fe
c

t  

c
le

a
n

in
g
.  
T

h
e  

jo
b
 in

c
lu

d
in

g
  a

ll
 t

he
  h

ir
e
 	

co
st

  o
f 

e
q

u
ip

m
en

t  
a
n

d 

ac
ce

ss
o
ri

es
  o

f 
a

bo
ve

  w
in

c
in

g
  m

a
c

h
in

e  
/  

d
e

v
is

es
  a

lo
n
g

\‘
it
h
 / 
E

n
g

in
e  

w
it

h  
w

in
c

h
in

g  
d
ru

m
  s

e
t  h

a
‘  

in
c.

  s
te

e
l 

ro
p

e  
p

u
ll

e
y  

m
o
u
n

te
d
 o

v
er

  i
t.

  s
te

e
l 

b
u
c

ke
t  
6

" 
to

  1
8

" 
d
ia

  h
o
c

k
s  

a
n

d  
o

th
er

  p
ro

te
c

ti
on

  l
ik

e
  s

a
fe

ty
  

ha
rr

ie
rs

.  

tr
a

ff
ic

  s
ig

n
s.

  t
ra

ff
ic

  c
o

n
e
s  

en
su

ri
n

g
  n

o
  d

a
m

a
g

e
s  

to
  p

ip
e  

li
n

e  
a

lo
n

g
w

it
h 

e
n

su
ri

ng
  s

a
fe

ty
  t
o
  

la
h
o
u
ra

n
d

 o
th

er
  p

u
b
li

c  
p

ro
p

er
ty

  /
 li

v
es

  a
n

d
 r

em
o

v
la

  

o
f 

si
lt

s  
/ 

so
li

d
 d

u
ri

n
g

  d
e

sil
t in

g  
an

d
 c

le
ar

an
ce

  o
f
 s
ite

  e
tc

  c
o

m
p

le
te

  a
s  

p
er

  

fu
ll

 s
a

ti
sf

ac
ti

on
  o

f 
si

te
  E

n
g

in
e e

r.
 	

30
"
 d
ia

  

. — 
-Co 
_ 
o_o__.  
''''"' 

I-- 

‘-, 
 

er. 

H 
'1 ... 

,.." 

--.) 
-__ 
ro. 

..-. 

...... 

'7. 

C © 
.-.., 	e.  - 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW), SCHEME-33, DISTRICT EAST 

Scheme-33 Gulshan-e-lqbal Town, near Safari Park, Karachi  
Cell # 0333-2404440  

NO: EE (SCH-33/SEW)/KW&SB/2017/ 	c, 	DATED. 	- 2--  2017. 

To.  
M/s. Gul Mohammad Khan & Brothers, 
H. No. 121. Zia Colony, Mominabad. 
Karachi.  

Work Order 

SUBJECT: - CLEANING DESILTING RCC SEWERAGE PIPE LINE 30" DIA, 18" 
DIA, AT NEAR SUNNLY BANGLOWS TO NEAR AL-AZHAR 
GARDEN, UC-30. SCHEME-33.  

It is informed that your tender dated 30-11-2016 has been accepted 
by Managing Director, KW&SB vide para-41/n, for an amount Rs.9,69,499/-
f Rupees nine lac sixty nine thousand four hundred ninety nine only),  and 
sanction order has already been communicated to you vide No. DMD 
(T/S)/SE/DE-B/W&S/KW&SB/ACCT/2017/31 dated: 16-02-2017, being lowest 
bidder on item rate basis. 

You are, therefore, directed to start the work and complete the 
same within 30 days  from the date of this work order, as per directions of 
AEE/Engineer Incharge. 

In case the work is delayed or left unfinished the penalty Rs.1000/-, per 
day shall be imposed as per work rule. 

(ABDUL HAQ SHAKIH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) 

SCHEME-33 DIV, KW&SB 

Copy to: - 
1 	SE (D-East), KW&SB. 
2 	AEE (Sew), Scheme-33, KW&SB. 



Domestic /Local 

Nil 

-N/ 

60 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS  

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT 	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER 

TITLE OF CONTRACT 

TENDER NUMBER 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 
	

As Above  

FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME 
	

Managing Director KW&SB 

TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 
	

RS. 9 69 993/- 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
(Attach list of buyers) 
ESTIMATED COMPETION PERIOD 
(AS PER CONTRACT) 

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT SOLD 
(Attach List Of Buyers) 
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE 
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 
BID EVALUATION REPORT (enclose copy). 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 
BIDDER. 

Local Government 

N.A 

30 Days 
30-11-2016 at 2:30 PM 

03 Nos. 
03 Nos. 

03 Nos. 
Attached 

M/s. Gul Mohammad Khan & Brothers, 
H. No. 121, Zia Colony, Mominabad, 
Karachi.  

CLEANING DESILTING RCC SEWERAGE 
PIPE LINE 30" DIA, 18" DIA, AT NEAR 
SUNNLY BANGLOWS TO NEAR AL-AZHAR 
GARDEN, UC-30, SCHEME-33.  
Through SPPRA Website vide S. NO. 30402  

16 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 

17 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 
EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 15t, 2nd

, 3rd 

Evaluation Bid). 

18 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED ( Tick 
One ). 

a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. 	 

b) Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure. 	 

c) Two Stage Bidding Procedures. 

d) Two Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure  

RS. 9,69,499/- 

1st  lowest 

Nil 

Nil 



. • 
61 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCURMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACTING/NEGOTIATION, WITH BRIEF REASONS.  

19 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF 
CONTRACT. 	 Managing Director, KW&SB 

20 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS 
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT 
PLAN? 

21 ADVERTISMENT 

      

Yes No 

  

      

1 SPPRA Website 
(if yes, give date and SPPRA's tender 
number 

Yes 

No S. No # 30402 

2. News Papers Yes 
No (if yes, give names of newspapers and dates) 

22 NATURE OF CONTRACT 
Local Int. 

23 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
Yes WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENT? 

(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24 WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA BID 
Yes No WAS INCLUDED BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS"? 

(If yes. enclose a copy).  

25 WHETHER 	APPROVAL OF 	COMPETENT 
Yes No AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR 

USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 

26 WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL 
Yes No THE BIDDERS? [ 

27 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID 	WAS 
Yes  No LOWEST EVALUATED 

BID/BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies) 

28 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS 
Yes No TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT 

29 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND 
Yes No THEIR QUOTED PRICE WERE 

READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

30 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT 
Yes I -\1  No GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS? 

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

31 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes 
(If yes result thereof) 

No 



62 

32 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATION 
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / 
DOCUMENT. 
(If yes give details). 

Yes 

No 

33 WAS 	THE 	EXTENSION 	MADE 	IN 
RESPONSE 	TIME? 

Yes 

(If yes, give detailed reasons). No 

34 DEVIATION 	FROM 	QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA 

Yes 

(If yes, give detailed reasons). No 

35 WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING 
Yes No AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS 

NOT BLACK LISTED? 

36 WAS 	A 	VISIT 	MADE 	BY ANY 
Yes No OFFICER 	/ 	OFFICIAL 	OF 	THE 

PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 

37 WERE 	PROPER 	SAFEGUARDS 
Yes No PROVIDED 	ON 	MOBILIZATION 

ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE 

38 SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY. 

-\/ 

(If yes, give Brief Description). Yes 

-\/ No 

Signature & Official Stamp of 

Authorized Officer 

FOR OFFICER USE ONLY 

'ABDUL 1IAQ SIiAIKH 

BD TH E ENGINEER  

SCHEME-33, (SEW) 
W. $4,5,5. 

SPPRA, Block-No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi. 

Tele: 021-9205356, 021-99205369 & Fax 021-99206291 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S)  

CHIEF ENGINEER (W&S)  
1ST Floor Block-"B" 9th  Mile Karsaz, Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi, 

No:DMD/TS/DE-B/KW&SB/ACCTT/2017/ 72, 	 Dated: -  IL  

M/s. Gul Muhammad Khan & Brothers, 
House No.471 Barsati Nala, Nazimabad No.4, 
Karachi.  

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER 

SUBJECT:- CLEANING / DESILTING RCC SEWERAGE PIPE LINE 30" 
DIA, 18" DIA AT NEAR SUNNLY BANGLOWS TO NEAR AL-
AZHAR GARDEN, UC-30, SCHEME-33.  

On behalf of the employer, it is notified that following the 
approval of the Managing Director, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, vide 
para-41/N, tender called upon through Authority's Website of SPPRA 
Rule-2010 under Serial NO.30402 as recommended by the Procurement 
Committee-I, KW&SB, vide para-18(01)/N to para-25(6)/N, your bid for 
the subject is hereby accepted for the sum of Rs.9,69,499/= (Rupees 
Nine Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Nine Only), duly 
concurred by the Finance Department, vide para-30/N to para-36/N. The 
expenditure will be charged from the Head of Account B.G.No. 8214-16, 
after Re-Appropriation of Funds from B.G.No.8213-04 to 
B.G.No.8214-16, for the year 2016-2017. 

There is now binding contract between KW&SB and 
M/s. Gul Muhammad Khan & Bros. 

In accordance with the General Condition of Contract, you are 
required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement on non judicial 
stamp paper for Rs.3,393/= @ 0.35%, within 03 days positively. This 
agreement shall be signed by the employer and M/s. Gul Muhammad Khan 
& Bros. 

Please be noted that 2% Performance Security may be provided 
in advance & remaining 8% Performance Security will be deducted from your 
bill for due fulfillment of defect liability. 

All correspondence onward shall be carried out through 
Superintending Engineer, District East-B, KW&SB. 

( ASADULLAH KHAN ) 
D P TY MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S) 

K.W.&.S.B 
Copy to :- 

1. The Superintending Engineer, District East-B, KW&SB. 
2. XEN (Sew) Scheme-33, District East-B, KW&SB. 
3. Office Copy. 



I/We hereby quote 
asimiamma°w "' 

\\ r1 	 h 
Si nature & stamp of the Contractor 
Address. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SCHEME-33( SEW) 

.S. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely 
restoring original silt From space diameter 
of pipe lines by labour and equipment 
(mechanically/electrically driven) i/c 
accessories like pulleys steal rope buckets 
and draggers sizing from 6"to 18"dia their 
to and from pulling action (no of ()assess 
shall be as many as required ) would under 
taken into phases( 1"Nhase entire length 
from down stream to up stream)bringing 
down peak hours sewerage to flow inside 
pipe (as free flow) and in 2"d  phase from 
up stream to down stream of entire length 
causing no siltis observed in the 
hucket(6"dia to I 8"dia )except only 
sewerage water and finally passing a steal 
ball of dia 12" lesser than the the diameter 
of pipe but not exceeding 48"dia ball even 
for larger dia pipe to ensure perfect 
cleaning .The job includes all the hire/cost 
of equipment and accessories of above 
winching machine /devise alongwith 
tractors/engines with drum set having steal 
rope pulley mounted over it steal bucket 
from 6"dia to 18"dia hooks and other 
protection like safety barriers, traffic 
signs. traffic cones, ensuring no damage to 
pipe line along with ensuring safety to 
labour land other public properly /lives 
and removal of silt /solids during the 
silting and clearance of site etc complete 
as per full satisfaction of site engineer. 
30"dia. 

18"dia. 

S.NO 

01. 

PER 
UNIT 

/ 
ITEM 

P/Rft 

P/Rft. 

RATE 

RUPEES RUPEES IN WORDS 

IN 
FIGURES 

Total :- 	;1961/ 

AMOUNT 
RUPEES 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)SCHEME-33 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  

SUBJECT:-_ Cleaning/Desilting RCC Sewerage pipe line 30"dia 18" at Near 

Sunnly Bandlows to near Al-Azhar Garden U.C. 30 Scheme-33.  

Estimated Cost:-Item Rate Basis 
Tender Cost:-Rs.1000/-
Time Limit :-15days 
Penalty 	:-1000/ Per Day 

o5;7 305-6 



(71A  

GUL MUHAMMAD KHAN 
MANAGING PARTNER 

M/S. GUL MUHAMMAD KHAN & 
BROTHERS. 

DEPUTY MANAGINinarECI TI:1R-(TLS) 
K.W.&.S.B. 

STAMP OFFICE Z410/171645RVIOAW Hte  parties hereto have set their respective hands 

Issued to 	 itidleolitihtcdcv 	above written. 

(MC No 

Vide D.S.R. ilo. 
On t*hail of chafir: No 
for the pallose of 

Entry No. 	 For and orgb¢half2f 
EMPLOYER-  • 

WITNESS OF EMPLOYER 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DISTRICT EAST-B, KW&SB 

EXECUIVE ENGINEER (SEW) 
SCHEME-33, DISTRICT EAST-B 

K.W.&.S.B. 

WITNESS OF CONTRACTOR 

(RUMS FOUR °MED OW 
datZlivered by the. 

• -1  ..) 

For and on behalf of 
CONTRACTOR 



-‘47. 
*4- 	 "t11* 	 24Z4  e • ' 	 :31 17  • 

CONTRACT AGREEMENT 

eec-e, 
This CONTRACT A 	4ENT made the( -  	day of  ©h2'  2017, 
betweeA,tpe Karachilrytiser &pefwerage Board (KW&SB), Government of 
Sindh, as o ferred t 	 64-Chief Engineer (W&S), KW&SB delegated 
to Depur t 1anaging 	 ( 5), KW&SB communicated vide 0/0 
NO.Kysi&SBC)(DMD/HRD*A/1141 dated: 26th  October, 2016, 

-(herdIrrafter called th 'Yer,112lOy 	which expression shall wherever the 
context so admits or quired to deemed to include their successor) on the 
one part as first P 	GUL MUHAMMAD KHAN & BROTHERS,  having 
their office at House No.471, Barsati Nazimabad No.4, Karachi, 
Represented by 	R, GUL MUHAMMAD KHAN  hereinafter called the 
"Contractor" (which' 	pression shall wherever the context so admit or 
required be deemed to include their Executors. Administrators. Successors 
and permitted Assignees) on other part as second party. 

WHEREAS the Employer is desirous to execute the work "CLEANING  

DESILTING RCC SEWER PIPE LINE 30" DIA, 18" DIA AT 

NEAR SUNNY BANGLOWS TO NEAR AL-AZHAR GARDEN,  

UC-30, SCHEME-33"UNDER KW&SB'S OWN FUNDED PROGRAMME, 

for RS.9,69,499/= (RUPEES NINE LACS SIXTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED NINETY NINE ONLY), for the construction and completion of 

such WORKS and the remedying of an defects therein. The tender called 

upon through Authority's Website of SPPRA Rule-2010 under Serial 

NO.30402. 

AND WHEREAS THE CONTRACTOR has already deposited 2% Pay Order for 
amounting to Rs.20,000/=, vide Pay Order No.AAA-13293852 dated: 
24-11-2016, issued from Habib Bank Limited, Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 
remaining 8% for amounting to Rs.76,950/= 	will be deducted of 10% 
Performance Security as Security Deposit from his bill, he same will be kept with 
the EMPLOYER till the maintenance period of the work for the due fulfillment of the 
CONTRACTOR. Further 1% Water Charges will also be deducted from his bill as per 
Standard Operating Procedure (SOP). 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

